Virginia State USBC
Final Prize Listing

40th Annual Senior Open Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Open Team, Open Team HDCP, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Mike's Bunch 75 3,042
2 Spare None 27 3,028
3 Entry #112 - Stike 112 2,989
4 Cruzin' 86 2,957
5 Nate & The Ladies 99 2,952
6 RMBC 1 28 2,928
6 Who U Wit - Messengers 102 2,928
8 Messenger & Friends| 98 2,909
9 Bowling Divas 108 2,904
10 Take No Prisoners 1 13 2870
11 [talian Delight 38 2,868
12 Get It Done 87 2,860
Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,152.00
Open Team, Open Team Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Mike's Bunch 75 2,775
2 Entry #112 - Stike 112 2,605
3 Generation "X" 93 2,525
4 BOOM'ers 12 2511
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,152.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $6,304.00
Open Doubles, Open Doubles HDCP, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Barnhouse, Donna D / Thomas, Vanessa N 41 1,611
2 Campbell, Robert L / Manuel, Troy F 76 1,546
3 Adams, Harry W, Jr. / Farthing, Sam N, Jr 38 1,544
4 Johnson, Corlitta R / Johnson, Robert T 86 1,529
5 Lewis, Thurmond A / Jackson, William H 27 1,527
6 Grady, James W, Sr/ Richardson, David E 3 1505
7 Martin, Cindy A / Martin, Jerry D 54 1,491
8 Dover, Becky E / Pancoast, Steven P 16 1,473
9 Jessup, William M, Sr/ Mack, Taft M 118 1,469
10 Martin, Vaerie Kay / Brandon, Juan M 74 1,468
11 Bump, Robert / Marziali, Clint V 71 1,465
12 Berson, Charles W / Christian, Allen L, Jr 3 1462
13 Harmon, Richie H / Alachnowicz, Mark A 14 1,452

Prize
$1,500.00
$1,000.00

$522.00
$340.00
$270.00
$235.00
$235.00
$220.00
$215.00
$210.00
$205.00
$200.00

Prize
$510.00
$320.00
$200.00
$122.00

Prize
$1,000.00
$500.00
$420.00
$360.00
$309.00
$250.00
$220.00
$200.00
$180.00
$170.00
$160.00
$150.00
$145.00

From

Evington, VA
Lynchburg, VA
Christiansburg, VA
Ft Washington, MD
Petersburg, VA
Rocky Mount, VA
Petersburg, VA
Petersburg, VA
Petersburg, VA
Glen Allen, VA
Danville, VA
Waldorf, MD

From

Evington, VA
Christiansburg, VA
Stafford, VA

Y orktown, VA

From

Woodstock, VA
Evington, VA
Danville, VA

Ft Washington, MD
Lynchburg, VA
Richmond, VA
Salem, VA
Hampton, VA
Greensboro, NC
Evington, VA
Barboursville, VA
Richmond, VA
Roanoke, VA
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Virginia State USBC
Final Prize Listing
40th Annual Senior Open Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

14 Brooks, Jim R / Rumburg, Billy L, I1 83 1,444
15 Murphy, Penny K / Hall, Kevin L 42 1,442
16 Sharp, Andrea/ Blanton, Jon D 93 1438
16 Delk, Darlene/ Duncan, Ronald E 110 1438
18 Smith, Leonard L / Duncan, Rodna T 78 1,436
19 Bradley, Scott J/ Stike, Terry W 112 1,435
20 Boggs, Timothy P/ Cash, Larry C 74 1,433
21 Lynch, Robert M / Gannon, Kevin F 61 1431
22 Parker-Cunningham, Wilhemenia/ Hicks, Lillian 108 1,427
L
23 Durrett, Joseph A / Smith, Steven A 19 1,426
Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,244.00
Open Doubles, Open Doubles Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Friendly, Oscar / Rowley, Roger D 93 1,353
2 Brooks, Jim R/ Rumburg, Billy L, I1 83 1,318
3 Campbell, Robert L / Manuel, Troy F 76 1,312
4 Wolfe, James (Jim) M / Einhorn, James D, Jr 20 1,310
5 Himelright, Don R, Jr / Eiland, Michagl A 5 1,309
6 Murphy, Penny K / Hall, Kevin L 42 1,304
7 Szamborski, William J/ Szamborski, Brian E 43 1,298
8 Bradley, Scott J/ Stike, Terry W 112 1,297
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $1,368.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $6,612.00
Open Singles, Class 1 70-74 HDCP - Open Singles, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Howell, Steven N 17 755
2 Byer, Jerry C 65 754
3 Ellinger, James S 11 743
4 Lee, Jmmy D 11 740
5 Oliver, Tom 64 738
6 Arendas, Andrew E 60 731
Total prizes awarded in this division: $655.50
Open Singles, Class 2 65-69 HDCP - Open Singles, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Boggs, Timothy P 74 807
2 Savoy, IrisN 86 798
3 Vest, John H 70 773
4 Ellerbe, Beverly M 106 764

$140.00
$135.00
$127.50
$127.50
$120.00
$115.00
$110.00
$105.00
$100.00

$100.00

Prize
$500.00
$250.00
$163.00
$135.00
$110.00

$90.00

$70.00
$50.00

Prize
$205.00
$130.00
$110.00

$90.00

$70.00
$50.50

Prize
$300.00
$150.00
$120.00

$91.00

Newport News, VA
Bethesda, MD
Stafford, VA
Newport News, VA
Christiansburg, VA
Christiansburg, VA
Evington, VA
Salem, VA
Petersburg, VA

Moneta, VA

From

Stefford, VA
Newport News, VA
Evington, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Cross Junction, VA
Bethesda, MD
Bethesda, MD
Christiansburg, VA

From

Hampton, VA
Covington, VA
Crimora, VA
Crimora, VA
Clifton Forge, VA
Lynchburg, VA

From

Evington, VA

Ft Washington, MD
Covington, VA
Petersburg, VA
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Anderson, VeronicaW

White, David W
Hamilton, Wanda F
Cottino, Robert
Carter, Augustine

Virginia State USBC
Final Prize Listing

40th Annual Senior Open Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

111
58
31

5
15

$977.50

Open Singles, Class 3 60-64 HDCP - Open Singles, Handicapped

Place

Team name
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Blevins, James T
Mays, Calvin T
Williams, Robert A
Stike, Terry W
Jackson, William H
Marziali, Clint V
Jessup, William M
Thompson, Jeffrey A
Pancoast, Steven P
Campbell, CynthiaD

Entry
11
75
94

112
27
71

118
15
16
33

$943.00

Open Singles, Class 4 55-59 HDCP - Open Singles, Handicapped

Place

Team name
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Guill, David E
Campbell, Robert L
Beck, Margo L
Douglas, Walt A
Bump, Robert
Blankenship, Mike T
Price, Damon O

Hickmon, Michael W
Szamborski, William J

Jackson, Ingrid B
Lewis, Thurmond A

Entry
94
76
82
86
71
29

&& RS

27
$1,196.00

Open Singles, Class 5 50-54 HDCP - Open Singles, Handicapped

Place

Team name

g o, WN P

Randolph, Denise L
McLaughlin, Doris C
Beaulac, TinaM
Jackson, Jonathan J
Ritter, Lynette A
Campbell, Sherry T

Entry
84
67
6
13
40
73

761
752
750
746
743

Score
849
801
788
788
785
785
783
777
754
754

820
796
786
780
772
761
756
751
748
747

Score
790
769
762
760
757
757

$81.00
$70.50
$60.00
$55.00
$50.00

Prize
$300.00
$145.00

$99.00

$99.00
$67.50
$67.50
$60.00
$55.00
$25.00
$25.00

Prize
$300.00
$175.00
$140.00
$110.00

$91.00

$80.00
$70.00
$65.00
$60.00
$55.00
$50.00

Prize
$300.00
$150.00
$112.00
$100.00

$85.00

$85.00

Lynchburg, VA
Lynchburg, VA
Rocky Mount, VA
Cross Junction, VA
Hampton, VA

From

Crimora, VA
Evington, VA
Lynchburg, VA
Christiansburg, VA
Lynchburg, VA
Barboursville, VA
Greensboro, NC
Hampton, VA
Hampton, VA
Bridgewater, VA

From

Lynchburg, VA
Evington, VA
Sandston, VA

Ft Washington, MD
Barboursville, VA
Rocky Mount, VA
Roanoke, VA
Oxon Hill, MD
Bethesda, MD
Pulaski, VA
Lynchburg, VA

From

Oxon Hill, MD
Covington, VA
Newport News, VA
Glen Allen, VA
Woodstock, VA
Evington, VA
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Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Open Singles, Open Singles - Scratch, Scratch

Rumburg, Billy L
Friendly, Oscar

Puffenbarger, Kenny (Kenneth)

Place Team name
1 Mays, Cavin T
2 Friendly, Oscar
3 Pancoast, Steven P
4 Stike, Terry W
5 Eiland, Michael A
6 Campbell, Robert L
7 May, David
8 Ellinger, James S
9 Thompson, Jeffrey A
10 Lee, Jimmy D
11 Szamborski, William J
12 Blankenship, Mike T
12 Dich, Kenneth H
14 Wright, Ronnie D
15 Rumburg, Billy L
16 Kinkel, Dwight C

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Virginia State USBC
Final Prize Listing
40th Annual Senior Open Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Open Singles, Super Senior 75 & Up HDCP - Open Singles, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Mélia, Donald E
2 Smith, Leonard L
3 Stephenson, O'Neil
4 Eley, EarleneH

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

All Events - Open HDCP, Class 1 70-74 - AE Open HDCP, Handicapped

Dandridge, Russell W

Place Team name
1 Howell, Steven N
2 Anderson, Nathaniel
3 Berson, Charles W
4 Pennix, George M
5
6

Adams, Harry W

83 749 $65.00
93 749 $65.00
33 743 $50.00
$1,012.00
Entry  Score Prize
75 750 $275.00
93 740 $153.00
16 736 $130.00
112 731 $120.00
5 719 $110.00
76 718 $100.00
119 702 $90.00
1 701 $80.00
15 699 $70.00
11 695 $60.00
43 6% $50.00
29 691 $42.50
90 691 $42.50
29 690 $35.00
83 689 $30.00
24 684 $25.00
$1,413.00
Entry  Score Prize
77 750 $190.00
78 735 $130.00
17 733 $90.00
108 727 $50.00
$460.00
$6,657.00
Entry  Score Prize
17 1,489 $160.00
99 1,437 $110.00
3 1431 $84.00
60 1,417 $60.00
13 1,413 $50.00
38 1,409 $40.00

Newport News, VA
Stafford, VA
Bridgewater, VA

From

Evington, VA
Stafford, VA
Hampton, VA
Christiansburg, VA
Cross Junction, VA
Evington, VA
Greensboro, NC
Crimora, VA
Hampton, VA
Crimora, VA
Bethesda, MD
Rocky Mount, VA
N. Chesterfield, VA
Rocky Mount, VA
Newport News, VA
Edinburg, VA

From

Radford, VA
Christiansburg, VA
Hampton, VA
Petersburg, VA

From
Hampton, VA
Petersburg, VA
Richmond, VA
Lynchburg, VA
Glen Allen, VA
Danville, VA
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Virginia State USBC
Final Prize Listing
40th Annual Senior Open Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

$504.00

All Events- Open HDCP, Class 2 65-69 - AE Open HDCP, Handicapped

Place Team name
Barnhouse, Donna D
Savoy, IrisN

Vest, John H

Boggs, Timothy P
Dover, Becky E
Carter, Augustine
Schoonover, Mary F
Ellerbe, Beverly M
Cottino, Robert
Gannon, Kevin F
Patterson, Nathaniel
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Entry  Score
41 1,550
86 1531
70 1,527
74 1,523
16 1,460
15 1456
31 1,455

106 1,448
5 1445
61 1,445
81 1,445

$756.00

All Events - Open HDCP, Class 3 60-64 - AE Open HDCP, Handicapped

Place Team name
Blevins, James T
Marzidli, Clint V
Jackson, William H
Jessup, William M
Mays, Calvin T
Rankin, Paul D
Stike, Terry W
Campbell, CynthiaD

0O ~NO O~ WDNPRE

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Entry  Score
11 1,567
71 1,555
27 1,554
118 1,519
75 1,514
52 1,492
112 1,489
33 1,464

$720.00

All Events- Open HDCP, Class 4 55-59 - AE Open HDCP, Handicapped

Place Team name
Campbell, Robert L
Manuel, Troy F
Richardson, David E
Johnson, Robert T
Lewis, Thurmond A
Beck, Margo L
Harmon, RichieH
Bump, Robert
Szamborski, William J
Brandon, Juan M
Douglas, Walt A
Streath, Andrew J
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Entry  Score
76 1,567
76 1542

3 1532
86 1,518
27 1,505
82 1,503
14 1,486
71 1475
43 1,463
74 1,460
86 1,458
75 1458

$918.00

Prize
$230.00
$125.00

$81.00

$70.00
$60.00
$55.00
$50.00
$45.00
$13.34
$13.33
$13.33

Prize
$200.00
$120.00
$100.00

$80.00

$70.00
$60.00
$50.00
$40.00

Prize
$250.00
$126.00

$81.00

$76.00
$70.00
$65.00
$60.00
$55.00
$50.00
$45.00
$20.00
$20.00

From

Woodstock, VA

Ft Washington, MD
Covington, VA
Evington, VA
Hampton, VA
Hampton, VA
Rocky Mount, VA
Petersburg, VA
Cross Junction, VA
Salem, VA
Roanoke, VA

From

Crimora, VA
Barboursville, VA
Lynchburg, VA
Greensboro, NC
Evington, VA
Hume, VA
Christiansburg, VA
Bridgewater, VA

Erom

Evington, VA
Evington, VA
Richmond, VA

Ft Washington, MD
Lynchburg, VA
Sandston, VA
Roanoke, VA
Barboursville, VA
Bethesda, MD
Evington, VA

Ft Washington, MD
Evington, VA
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Virginia State USBC
Final Prize Listing
40th Annual Senior Open Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

All Events- Open HDCP, Class 5 50-54 - AE Open HDCP, Handicapped

Team name
Randolph, Denise L
Rumburg, Billy L
Delk, Darlene

Ritter, Lynette A
McLaughlin, DorisC
Blanton, Jon D
Jackson, Andrew E
Cash, Larry C

Kidd, Scottie R

Place
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events- Open HDCP, Super Senior 75 & Up - AE Open HDCP, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Smith, Leonard L
2 Blizzard, David L
3 Sowers, Cecil H

4 Fariss, Roger W

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

All Events - Open Scratch, All Events Open - Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Pancoast, Steven P
2 Rumburg, Billy L
3 Mays, Cavin T
4 Dich, Kenneth H
5 Einhorn, James D
6 Friendly, Oscar
7 Stike, Terry W
8 Campbell, Robert L
9 Eiland, Michael A
10 Szamborski, William J
11 Fillis, John R
12 Blanton, Jon D
13 Richardson, David E
14 Himelright, Don R
14 May, David

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Entry  Score Prize

84 1,553 $230.00

83 1,535 $118.00

110 1,494 $90.00

40 1,483 $80.00

67 1,480 $70.00

93 1478 $60.00

80 1,460 $50.00

74 1,446 $45.00

73 1,443 $40.00
$783.00

Entry  Score Prize

78 1,479 $150.00

17 1,427 $100.00

77 1421 $70.00

2 1414 $40.00
$360.00
$4,041.00

Entry  Score Prize

16 1,422 $275.00

83 1415 $138.00

75 1,412 $100.00

90 1,405 $95.00

20 1,403 $90.00

93 1,399 $85.00

112 1,375 $80.00

76 1,363 $75.00

5 1,353 $70.00

43 1,349 $65.00

20 1,337 $60.00

93 1,334 $55.00

3 1,310 $50.00

5 1,306 $42.50

119 1,306 $42.50

$1,323.00

From

Oxon Hill, MD
Newport News, VA
Newport News, VA
Woodstock, VA
Covington, VA
Stafford, VA
Roanoke, VA
Evington, VA
Evington, VA

From
Christiansburg, VA
Hampton, VA
Radford, VA

Big Idand, VA

From

Hampton, VA
Newport News, VA
Evington, VA

N. Chesterfield, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Stafford, VA
Christiansburg, VA
Evington, VA
Cross Junction, VA
Bethesda, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Stafford, VA
Richmond, VA
Cross Junction, VA
Greensboro, NC
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Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament;

Virginia State USBC
Final Prize Listing
40th Annual Senior Open Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

$1,323.00

$24,937.00
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